38 section in the previous one (1) year, a civil penalty of up to eight
39 hundred dollars ($800).
40 (3) If the retail establishment at that specific business location
41 has had two (2) citations or summonses issued for a violation of
42 this section in the previous one (1) year, a civil penalty of up to

1 one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400).
2 (4) If the retail establishment at that specific business location
3 has had three (3) or more citations or summonses issued for a
4 violation of this section in the previous one (1) year, a civil
5 penalty of up to two thousand dollars ($2,000).

[...]

31 dollars ($400).
32 (2) If the person has had one (1) violation in the previous one (1)
33 year, a civil penalty of up to eight hundred dollars ($800).
34 (3) If the person has had two (2) violations in the previous one
35 (1) year, a civil penalty of up to one thousand four hundred
36 dollars ($1,400).
37 (4) If the person has had three (3) or more violations in the
38 previous one (1) year, a civil penalty of up to two thousand
39 dollars ($2,000).
40 A person may not be cited more than once every twenty-four (24)
41 hours.
42 (e) Notwithstanding IC 34-28-5-5(c), civil penalties collected